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Paper 
Question Format  /  

Content of Continuous Assessment 
Weighting (%) 

Time allowed 

(mins.) 

Coverage 

（Please state clearly the topics covered, pages of 

textbooks, workbooks included…etc.） 

N.B. 

English  A. Reading comprehension 

B. Vocabulary 

C. Grammar 

D. Writing 

25/75 

10/75 

15/75 

25/75 

(to be converted to 

60/100) 

1 hour 15 mins Real Life Elementary Student Book and Workbook  

Starter Units, Unit 1 & 2  

(*For details, please refer to the progress check.) 

 

Continuous 

Assessment 

1. Short tests of Units 1 & 2 

2. Presentations of Units 1 & 2 

3. Dictation 

4. Writings of Units 1 & 2 

5. BookR / homework performance 

6. Read aloud (vocabulary + sight words) 

7. Attitude 

 

 

8. SAL Worksheets 

20/60 

10/60 

10/60 

5/60 

5/60 

5/60 

5/60 

(to be converted to 

40/100) 

Bonus 5 marks 

  

 


