## **Hong Kong Red Swastika Society Tai Po Secondary School Assessment Question Paper's Format and Coverage**

School Year: 2025/26 Assessment: First / Second / Annual

Subject: English Class: 1ABCD (Resource Class) Setter: Ms. Sehrish

Paper	Question Format / Content of Continuous Assessment	Weighting (%)	Time allowed (mins.)	Coverage  ( Please state clearly the topics covered, pages of textbooks, workbooks includedetc. )	N.B.
English	A. Reading comprehension	25/75	1 hour 15 mins	Real Life Elementary Student Book and Workbook	1
	B. Vocabulary	10/75		Starter Units, Unit 1 & 2	/
	C. Grammar	15/75		(*For details, please refer to the progress check.)	
	D. Writing	25/75			
		(to be converted to			
		60/100)			
	1. Short tests of Units 1 & 2	20/60			] /
	2. Presentations of Units 1 & 2	10/60			/
	3. Dictation	10/60			
	4. Writings of Units 1 & 2	5/60			
Continuous	5. BookR / homework performance	5/60			
Assessment	6. Read aloud (vocabulary + sight words)	5/60			
	7. Attitude	5/60			
		(to be converted to			
		40/100)			/
	8. SAL Worksheets	Bonus 5 marks			/